PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi SUZUKI	12/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome
Internal Address:	Shibuya-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12627505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: cgodfrey@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 100368403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/16-407 (V14406)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Moskowitz

Total Attachments: 1 source=01106514#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023764 FRAME: 0747 OF \$40.00 1262/505

501062824

V14406

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

ofgs file No. $\frac{P/16-407}{12/627,505}$

EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	,	12, 02, 7, 300
WHEREAS, I	(We), Hiroshi SUZ	ZUKI of Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan re invented certain improvements i
SIGNAL PROCESSING APP		BLE RECORDING MEDIUM FOR RECORDING
SIGNAL PROCESSING PRO	GRAM	fc
which an application fo date herewith; and	r United States Letters Pa	atent has been executed by me (us) of eve
WHEREAS, OL	YMPUS CORPORATION	
43-	-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shib	ouya-ku, Tokyo, Japan
as assignee, is desirous and any Patent that may	of acquiring all right, to be granted therefor.	title and interest in and to said invention
sell, assign and set of United States and all of for Patent, all original patents applied for or including all rights of infringement, and the requested to issue all herein, as assignee of (ourselves) and my (ou covenant without further reissue and other applicated assignee or its as facts known to the under any interferences or oth become involved, to signe everything necessary to patent protection for several patent protection patent protection patent pat	ver to said assignee the ther countries in and to sail, divisional, continuation granted therefor in the priority from the filing of Commissioner of Patents patents on said invention of the entire interest to legal representatives, a remuneration, to execute eations for Patent on said issigns, to communicate to signed respecting said inverting all lawful papers, make assist assignee, its susaid invention in the United Testing Said invention in the United Said Said Inven	knowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby entire right, title and interest for the did invention and the aforesaid application, substitute or reissue applications and United States and all other countries for said application, and all rights for passing and Trademarks is hereby authorized and sor resulting therefrom to said assigned therein; and the undersigned for myseld, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and and deliver all divisional, continuation inventions and all assignments thereof the said assignee or its representatives all rentions, whenever requested, to testify in ich any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generall accessors, assigns and nominees to obtained States and all other countries, the eard paid by said assignee.
Date: Dec 1 , 200	9	Hiroshi Suzuki
		Hiroshi SUZUKI
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 01/12/2010

8/91

LTR2\215038

#42

PATENT REEL: 023764 FRAME: 0748